Project Number 70156822 C Ellaby
  Deputy Certification Manager
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change.
  Page 1 of 7
Form 9400 Issue 4
1 EU TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU

i. Board modifications.
ii. Update of certified component sockets to remove:
Manufacturer Type Coded Certificate
Copper Crouse Hinds
GmbH
Type GHG 51. ….R…. Ex de IIC T6 or T5
Ex tD A21 IP66 T80°C
PTB 99ATEX1040U
             And replace with:
Manufacturer Type Coded Certificate
Copper Crouse Hinds GmbH Type GHG 5118* **
* ****
Ex db eb IIC/IIB Gb
Ex tb IIIC Db
BVS 15ATEX E101U
iii. Amendment to certificate conditions.
iv. Administrative certificate modifications.
v. Administrative drawing modifications.
vi. Addition of sealant between LEDs and light pipes.
vii. Modification to battery pack.
 14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
 14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
 14.2 Associated Sira Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report no. Comment
0 29 May 2012 R25444A/00 The release of the prime certificate.
1 02 November 2012 R28442A/00 The introduction of Variation 1.
2 15 December 2015 R70010385 The introduction of Variation 2.
Draf
t
 SCHEDULE
 EU TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 12ATEX3177X
 Issue 8
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change.
  Page 6 of 7
Form 9400 Issue4
Issue Date Report no. Comment
3 21 April 2016 R70060480A This Issue covers the following changes:
• EC-Type Examination Certificate in accordance with
94/9/EC updated to EU-Type Examination Certificate
in accordance with Directive 2014/34/EU.
• (In accordance with Article 41 of Directive
2014/34/EU, EC-Type Examination Certificates
referring to 94/9/EC that were in existence prior to
the date of application of 2014/34/EU (20 April
2016) may be referenced as if they were issued in
accordance with Directive 2014/34/EU.  Variations
to such EC-Type Examination Certificates may
continue to bear the original certificate number
issued prior to 20 April 2016.)]
• The introduction of Variation 3.
4 01 September 2016 R70070895A The introduction of Variation 4.
5 06 September 2017 R70122913A The introduction of Variation 5.
6 08 March 2018 R70156822A The introduction of Variation 6
7 18 July 2018 R70162808A The introduction of Variation 7
8 Inserted on Issue R70188339A The introduction of variation 8
15 SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE (denoted by X after the certificate number)
• The user/installer shall ensure that, when the luminaire is fitted with a previously certified plug or socket that
has associated specific conditions of use, they shall take into account any restrictions or conditions for safe
use that are applicable to these devices.
16 ESSENTIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF ANNEX II (EHSRs)
 The relevant EHSRs that are not addressed by the standards listed in this certificate have been identified and
individually assessed in the reports listed in Section 14.2.
17 CONDITIONS OF MANUFACTURE
17.1 The use of this certificate is subject to the Regulations Applicable to Holders of Sira Certificates.
17.2 Holders of EU-Type Examination certificates are required to comply with the conformity to type requirements